
 

SCHEDULE FOR SELECTION AND BANDING TESTS AT BARNET SECONDARY SCHOOLS - 2025 INTAKE   
**Please check individual school websites for updated information** 

School Entrance / Aptitude Test Application Dates (2024) Test dates (2024) 

Ashmole Academy Musical Aptitude 
Applications open: 8th January 
 
Closing date: Friday 17th May  (3:30pm) 

Musical Aptitude Listening Test: 
Sunday 9th June 
Musical Aptitude Auditions  
Tuesday 2nd  – Thursday 4th July 

Friern Barnet  Enhanced Arts Programme Friday 5th  Jul  Wednesday 10th  July 

The Henrietta Barnett  Academic Selection Test 
Applications open: Monday 15th April 
 
Closing date: Friday 12th July (5:00pm) 

Round One:  
Tuesday 3rd & Wednesday 4th September  

Round Two: 
Early October  

Mill Hill County High 

Technology Aptitude Test 
Applications open: Friday 22nd March 
 
 
Closing date: Friday 10th May (3pm) 

Saturday 14th September 

Music Aptitude Test 
Saturday 8th June, Saturday 15th  June,  
Sunday 23rd  June and Sunday 30th  June 

Dance Aptitude Test Sunday 9th June and Saturday 29th June 

Queen Elizabeth Boys Academic Selection Test 
Applications open:  Wednesday 1st May 

Closing date: Friday 12th July (12pm) 

Wednesday 18th September 

Thursday 19th September 

St Mary's & St John's 
CE 

Music Aptitude test 

  Applications open:  
 
 
Closing date:  

Monday 29th September 
Thursday 3rd October 

Music individual Assessment for 
Aural test 

Thursday 10th October 
 

Drama Aptitude test 
Friday 4th October 
 

Dance Aptitude test 
Wednesday 9th October 
 

St Michael's Catholic 
Grammar 

Academic Selection Test 
  Applications open: April 
 
Closing date: Tuesday 2nd July  

  
Friday 13th September 
  



 

Selection tests at schools in neighbouring boroughs  

 
Dame Alice Owen's 
(Hertfordshire) 
  
  
  

Musical Aptitude Test 

Applications open: Thursday 2nd May  
 
Closing date: Tuesday 2nd July  

Part 1:  
Monday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd September (if required) 
Part 2: 
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th September  

Academic Selection Test   

Part 1:  
Monday 2nd September 
Tuesday 3rd September (if required) 
Part 2: 
Saturday 28th September 

The Latymer (Enfield)   Academic Selection Test  
  Applications open: Monday 18th March 
 
Closing date: Friday 14th June 

Wednesday 4th September 
Saturday 7th September 
Sunday 8th September 


